
Start Finish

English Proficiency Exam

(For students who will study in the preparatory class placed through YKS in 2024 and for students who studied English 

Preparatory in 2023-2024 but did not take the Proficiency Exam/took the Proficiency Exam but were not successful)

Announcement of English Proficiency Exam Results

English Placement Test

(Students who will study in the preparatory class placed through 2024 YKS and students who received less than 65 points 

from the Proficiency Exam)

Announcement of English PlacementTest Results

Announcement of Fall Semester Classes and Student Lists

Prep School Orientation Day

Start and End Dates of Fall Term Courses 23 September  2024 Monday 03 January 2025 Friday

Quiz 1 *

Mid-term Week 04 November 2024 Monday 08 November 2024 Monday

Quiz 2 *

Speaking Exam 13 December 2024 Friday

Written Exam 27 December 2024 Friday

1st Semester Final Exam and Portfolio Submission

Announcement of Fall Semester Results

Start Finish

Start and End Dates of Spring Semester Courses 17 February 2025 Monday 30 May 2025 Friday

Quiz 1 *

Quiz 2 *

Mid-term Week 07 April 2025 Monday 11 April 2025 Friday

Presentation Week 25 April 2025 Friday

Written Exam 16 May 2025 Friday

Spring Semster Final Exam and Portfolio Submission (End-of-Module Exam)

Announcement of Spring Semster Results

Proficiency Exam for Students who have 65 and above Semester Average 

Announcement of English Proficiency Exam Results

* Students will not be informed about the date of the quiz exams. Exams will be held on a chosen Friday by the instructors.

ISTANBUL GALATA UNIVERSITY

2024-2025 ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR FOR PREP SCHOOL

FALL SEMESTER

09 September 2024 Monday (Written Exam)

11 September 2024 Wednesday (Oral Exam)

12 September 2024 Thursday

13 September 2024 Friday

16 September 2024 Monday

16 September 2024 Monday

23 September 2024 Monday

06 January  2025 Monday

10 January 2025 Friday

SPRING SEMESTER

30 May 2025 Friday

30 May 2025 Friday

02 June 2025 Monday - 03 June  2025 Tuesday

04 June 2025 Wednesday


